FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	07-78-24		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV04 .			Y	
Tab settings → → ▼	1034277	32		▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	rrauemark Uffi	ce: Please re		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Oren Golan Arie Pikaz Jeffrey Sanders Raj	7-16-07	Name	Lenel Systems II	
	•	Interna	al Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street	Address: 1212 P	ittsford-Victor Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City I	Pittsford	State: NY ZIP: 14534
Execution Date: 06/04/07 and 06/15/07		City: 4	111310111	State. 11 ZIP. 14354
		Additiona	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):			C
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execu	tion date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	E	B. Patent No.(s)	DE OF PU
60/748,539	12/08/2005			- 1.6 1.6
PCT/US2006/046805	12/08/2006 Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes ⊠ No	OF PUBLIC RECORDS JUL 16 PN 4: 03 ANCE SECTION
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence			tions and patents involved: 2
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ 80.00
Internal Address: South Winton Cour	t	│	iclosed - Any exce	ess or insufficiency should be
7/17/2007 DBYRNE 00000010 60748539	\		•	o deposit account
1 FC:8021 80.00 DP		☐ AL	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road So	outh, Suite 301	8. Depos	it account numbe	r:
		50-110	1	
City: Rochester State	: NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hade wheeling at appearance and
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,5 	1/_	ation is true	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy July 11, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signati		Date Date
	pages including cover sl			nt:
			moos mignication to.	

Docket No.: LNL-007PCT

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. LNL-007

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [] U.S. Application or

[X] U.S. Provisional Application

For: [] U.S. Patent(s)
For: [X] PCT Application

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

OREN GOLAN
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
8 ZE'ELON ST. / APP. 38
OR-YEHUDA, 60407, ISRAEL
Address
ISRAELI
Nationality
ARIE PIKAZ
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
()
2 LAMED HEI ST.
GIVATAYIM 53403, ISRAEL
Address
IOD A ET 1
ISRAEL1 Nationality
Nationality
JEFFREY SANDERS RAJ
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
58 CAMPUS DRIVE
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623
Address
AMERICAN
Nationality

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

	to whom invention was previously assigned and this d in PTO, add the following)
Decembed on	Reel
Recorded on	Frame
•	
Recorded on	
	Frame
Recorded on	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Frame
ASSIGNEE:	LENEL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	1212 PITTSFORD-VICTOR ROAD
	PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534
	Address
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal (comple	representatives of the ASSIGNEE ete one of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and inter	reqt .
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	al possessions
(check the following box	s, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements v	ncluding all rights to claim priority, which are disclosed in the invention entitled: R COUNTING PEOPLE NEAR EXTERNAL
WINDOWED DOORD	
Name of inventor(s) Oren Golan, Ar	ie Pikaz and Jeffrey Sanders Raj
(check	and complete (a) - (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3	.21)
	cation executed on even date herewith cation executed on

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

	(c) (d) (e) (f) (g) and, IN ANI	the above [] U.S. applicati [X] International [] U.S. patent no [] A change of regarding (also check [X] and any legal right to classes.	inventor(s) for the ion no	CT/US2006/046805	n. sent rately. g assigned) ncluding the
	application of		division, renewa	l, or substitute thereof, a	
				no assignment, sale ed into which would co	
	promptly with Patent and le testify as to the promptly exemples, instru- said application	h all pertinent facts egal equivalents as he same in any inte- ecute and deliver to ments or affidavits	and documents re may be known a reference, litigation to ASSIGNEE of required to apply and said Letters P.	eNEE will, upon its requestating to said invention a and accessible to ASSIGN or proceeding related the rits legal representative for, obtain, maintain, issuatent and said equivalents poses thereof.	and said Letters NOR and will hereto and will es any and all tue and enforce
	WARN item (a) was che		ning must be the san	ne as the date of execution of	the application, if
\prec	Date:		<u> </u>	Signature of ASSIGNO	OR(S)
4	Date: 6/15	5/07	Y_	Signature of ASSIGNO	OR(S)

Mate:

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
Title
nrization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or a facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

P	Δ.	T	H.	N	т

Practition		Donleas	NI.	I NI	ሰሰማ
Practition	ler's	Docket	NO.	LINL	-UU/

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

[] U.S. Application or For:

[X] U.S. Provisional Application

[] U.S. Patent(s) For: [X] PCT Application For:

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

OREN GOLAN

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

8 ZE'ELON ST. / APP. 38

OR-YEHUDA, 60407, ISRAEL

Address

ISRAELI

Nationality

ARIE PIKAZ

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

2 LAMED HEI ST. GIVATAYIM 53403, ISRAEL

Address

ISRAELI

Nationality

JEFFREY SANDERS RAJ

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

58 CAMPUS DRIVE

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

Address

AMERICAN

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

(if assignment is by person or entity was recorded	to whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Frame
Recorded on	Reel Frame
Recorded on	ReelFrame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	LENEL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	1212 PITTSFORD-VICTOR ROAD PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534
	Address
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(comple	te one of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and interest. [] an undivided	est percent (%) interest l possessions
	, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements w	ncluding all rights to claim priority, /hich are disclosed in the invention entitled: R COUNTING PEOPLE NEAR EXTERNAL
Name of inventor(s) Oren Golan, Ari	e Pikaz and Jeffrey Sanders Raj
(check	and complete (a) - (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.	21)
	ation executed on even date herewith ation executed on

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

(c)	[X] U.S. provisional application no. 60/748,539, filed 12/08/2005, naming
	the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
(d)	U.S. application no, filed on
(e)	[X] International application no. PCT/US2006/046805
(f)	[] U.S. patent no, issued
` ,	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
	right to claim priority

and, IN AND TO, ALL Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

√ Date:	June 4, 2007	×	Tes lork
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:		X	
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
√ Date:		<u> </u>	
			Signature of ASSIGNOD(S)

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

(type or print the name of the above person
authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>LNL-007</u>

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[] U.S. Application or
	[X] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent(s)
For:	[X] PCT Application
By:	[X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

A	S	S	T	\mathbf{G}	N	റ	R	•
~		_	•	◡.		~	4	

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

OREN GOLAN (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
8 ZE'ELON ST. / APP. 38 OR-YEHUDA, 60407, ISRAEL
Address ISRAELI
Nationality
ARIE PIKAZ (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
2 LAMED HEI ST. GIVATAYIM 53403, ISRAEL Address
ISRAELI Nationality
JEFFREY SANDERS RAJ
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 58 CAMPUS DRIVE
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623 Address
AMERICAN Nationality

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

	to whom invention was previously assigned and this d in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
Recorded on	Frame
Decorded on	
Recorded on	Reel Frame
Recorded on	_ Reel Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	r amc
ASSIGNEE:	
	LENEL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	1212 PITTSFORD-VICTOR ROAD
	PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534
	Address
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(comple	ete one of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and interest	est
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	l possessions
(check the following box	, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim priority,
	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	R COUNTING PEOPLE NEAR EXTERNAL
WINDOWED DOORS	
Name of inventor(s) Oren Golan, Ari	e Pikaz and Jeffrey Sanders Raj
(check	and complete (a) - (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.	21)
(a) [] U.S. patent application (b) [] U.S. patent application [] U.S. patent applic	ation executed on even date herewith ation executed on

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

(c) [X] U.S. provisional application no. <u>60/748,539</u> , filed 12/08/2005, naming
the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. (d) [] U.S. application no, filed on
(e) [X] International application no. PCT/US2006/046805
(f) [] U.S. patent no, issued
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, IN AND TO, ALL Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
WARNING : The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date: 6/9/07 Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date: Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
Title
arization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or na facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 07/16/2007